1100

Patent & Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissio

101460180

e attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Sulcus Hospitality Technologies Corp.	Eltrax International, Inc.		
	400 Galleria Parkway, Suite 300		
	Atlanta, Georgia 30339-3035		
() Individual(s)	() Individual(s) citizenship U.S.		
() General Partnership (X) Corporation-State of Pennsylvania	() General Partnership(X) Corporation-State of Minnesota		
() Association	() Association		
Limited Partnership	() Limited Partnership		
Other	() Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached? ()Yes (X)No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United		
() Assignment (X) Merger	States, a domestic representative		
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	designated is attached () Yes (+ No		
() Other-Release of Security Interest			
Execution Date: 12/14/1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: 12/14/1999	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached		
	()Yes (X)No		
4. Application or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
None	1,956,760 —		
	1,836,586 1,940,207		
	2,057,693		
	2,118,922		
Additional numbers a	ttached? ()Yes (X)No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:(5)		
Name: David L. Sigalow, Esq.			
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppels,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$140.00		
Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	(X) Enclosed (receipt for payment)() Authorized to be charged to deposi		
	account		
Street Address: 255 South Orange Avenue	O Danadit		
Suite 1401	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Orlando St: FL Zip: 32801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
09/18/2000 HTHAII 00000142 1956760	USE THIS SPACE		
)1 FC:481 40.00 UP	USE 1815 SPACE		
Poff: 812 atement and signature.			
To the hest of my knowledge and he	lief, the foregoing information is true		
	rue copy of the original document.		
correct and any accaence copy (15 a pr			
David L. Sigalow, Esq.	August 4, 2000		

DEC-16-1999 15:18 DEC 1 bydanmentos pate or Filed with the Microfilm Number ecretary of the Commonwealth ARTICLES OF MERGER-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSC8:15-1926 [Rev 90] In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1926 (relating to articles of merger or consolidation), the undersigned business corporations, desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that: 1. The name of the corporation surviving the merger is: Sulcus Hospitality Technologies (Corp. (parent corporation) 2. (Check and complete one of the following): * The surviving corporation is a domestic business corporation and the (a) address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):

(C) Bank & Trust Building Westmoreland Greensburg ZIp Number and Street City State County (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the comporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. The surviving corporation is a qualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of and the (a) address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information ta conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street Zip City State County (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County for a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. _The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is: Number and Street

3. The name and the address of the registered office in this Commonwealth or name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue of each other domestic business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation which is a party to the plan of merger are as follows:

Name of Corporation

Address of Registered Office or Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider

c/o CT Corporation System, Inc.

NRG Management Systems, inc.

Allegheny Radix Systems, Inc. c/o CT Comparation System, Inc.

PAGES - 10/14/99 CT System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0584

County

Allegheay

DEC-16-1999 15:18

P.10/16

DSCB:15-1926 (Rev 90)-2					
4. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of	of the following):				
The plan of merger shall be effective up	oon filing thesa	Articles of Mer	ger in the Dep	bartment of State,	
The plan of merger shall be effective or			C	ıt	
		Date		Hour	
5. The manner in which the plan of merger wo	as adopted by e	ach domestic	corporation	is as follows:	
Name of Corporation		Manner of Adoption			
Sulcus Hospitality Technologies, Corp.	Ado	Adopted by action of the board of directors of Sulcus Hospitality			
Radix Systems, Inc.	Tec	Technologies Corp. the parent corporation pursuant to			
NRG Management Systems, Inc.	15	15 Pa.C.S. 85 1924(b)(3).			
 6. (Strike out this paragraph if no foreign corpulation approved, as the case may be, by the foreign approved, as the case may be, by the foreign the plan in accordance with the laws of the plan in accordance with the laws of the plan of merger is set forth in full in Expression of the plan of merger is set forth in full in Expression of the plan of merger that amend or constitution. 	eign business cole jurisdiction in voting the following) ixhibit A attaches to emission of cette the operative	poration (or e which it is inco ed nereto and ertain provision a Articles of Inc	ach of the for porated. made a part as from filed place poration of	reign business corporations) party to hereof. ans) the provisions, if any, of the the surviving corporation as in	
effect subsequent to the effective data hereof. The full text of the plan of mere address of which is:	e of the plan ar	e set forth in fu ne principal pl	ıll in Exhibit A (attached hereto and made a partiss of the surviving corporation, the	
900 Circle 75 Parkway, Spite 1700 Number and Street	Adanta Ci	3A 30339	State	Zip County	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned merger to be signed by a duly authorized office.	corporation or e cer thereof this _	1400 C	Hospitality Te	changlogies Corp. The of Corporation (Signature)	
			(Name of Corporation)	
		BY:		(Signature)	

DEC-16-1999 15:18

P.11/15

EXHIBIT A

TO ARTICLES OF MERGER FOR SULCUS HOSPITALITY TECHNOLOGIESCORP.

The name of the Surviving Entity is Sulcus Hospitality Technologies of which on the Effective Date, on consummation of the merger shall be changed to Eltrax International, Inc.

671464.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0586

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

MARK	Registration No.	Registration/ Application Date
INNPULSE	1,956,760	Registered 02/13/96
SENSORSTAT	1,836,586	Registered 05/17/94
SENSORSTAT THE SMART CONTROLLER	1,940,207	Registered 12/05/95
SOFT BYPASS	2,057,693	Registered 04/29/97
PAGELOGIC AND DESIGN	2,118,922	Registered 12/09/97

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/15/2000 REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0587